
 JAMAICA SOCIAL INVESTMENT FUND 
ISO 14001:2004 CERTIFIED 

                                                                

“INVESTING FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT” 
 

 

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS FOR THE PERIOD 

APRIL 1, 2017 TO JUNE 30, 2017  
 

Civil Works and Equipping contracts awarded by the Jamaica Social Investment Fund  

(JSIF) during the period April  1,  2017 to June 30, 2017:  

No. Project Parish Contract Sum $ Contractor Funding Agency 

 

ENDORSED BY CABINET OFFICE 

1. Grierfield Road 

Rehabilitation  

St. Ann 60,749,000.00 Alcar Construction & 

Haulage Company 

Limited 

BNTF 8/GOJ 

2. Barrett Town Integrated 

Infrastructure Project 

St. James 121,211,373.13 Contraxx Enterprises 

Limited 
IBRD/GOJ 

 

ENDORSED BY JSIF’S PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS COMMITTEE (PCC) 

1 Montego Bay (Barnett 

Street) Fire Station 

Construction  

St. James 24,322,270.00 Lloyd J. Robinson & 

Associates 
IBRD/GOJ 

2 VRS Base station for 

National Land Agency 

Technical Assistance- 

Equipping 

Kingston 11,724,885.96 Spatial Innovation 

Limited 
IBRD/GOJ 

3 Granville -Zinc Fence 

Substitution 

St. James 20,587,300.13 SM Quality 

Construction  
IBRD/GOJ 

5 Supply, Delivery and 

Installation of Equipment 

for RADA Agro-

Processing- Pulper 

Finisher 

St. Catherine 11,007,938.07 Machinery & Service 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

 

APPROVED BY THE JSIF’S BID EVALUATION COMMITTEE (BEC) 

No. Project Parish Contract Sum $ Contractor Funding Agency 

1 Supply, Delivery and 

Installation of Equipment 

for RADA Agro-

Processing- Gram Scale 

Trelawny 219,000.00 ZDT & Associates 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

2 Supply, Delivery and 

Installation of Equipment 

for RADA Agro-

Processing-Bug Light 

Trelawny 75,136.61 Machinery & Service 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

3 Supply, Delivery and 

Installation of Equipment 

for RADA Agro-

Processing-Digital 

Platform Scale 

Trelawny 239,000.00 ZDT & Associates 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

4 Supply, Delivery and 

Installation of Equipment 

for RADA Agro-

Processing-Dump Station 

Trelawny 235,334.40 Machinery & Service 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

5 Supply, Delivery and 

Installation of Equipment 

for RADA Agro-

Processing-Ingredient Bin 

Trelawny 188,478.00 Machinery & Service 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

6 Supply, Delivery and 

Installation of Equipment 

for RADA Agro-

Processing- Refrigerator 

Trelawny 974,709.50 Machinery & Service 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

7 Supply, Delivery and 

Installation of Equipment 

Trelawny 39,000.00 Machinery & Service 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 



for RADA Agro-

Processing-Thermometre 

8 Supply, Delivery and 

Installation of Equipment 

for RADA Agro-

Processing- Commercial 

Blender 

Trelawny 571,337.66 Appliance Traders 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

9 Supply, Delivery and 

Installation of Equipment 

for RADA Agro-

Processing- Commercial 

Slicer 

Trelawny 265,200.00 Appliance Traders 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

10 Supply, Delivery and 

Installation of Equipment 

for RADA Agro-

Processing- Freezer 

Trelawny 624,918.95 Appliance Traders 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

11 Supply, Delivery and 

Installation of Equipment 

for RADA Agro-

Processing-Fryer 

Trelawny 133,290.00 Machinery & Service 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

12 Supply, Delivery and 

Installation of Equipment 

for RADA Agro-

Processing Impulse 

Sealer 

Trelawny 58,405.00 Machinery & Service 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

13 Supply, Delivery and 

Installation of Equipment 

for RADA Agro-

Processing-Planetary 

Mixer 

Trelawny 246,488.57 Appliance Traders 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

14 Supply, Delivery and 

Installation of Equipment 

for RADA Agro-

Processing-Restaurant 

Range 

Trelawny 1,191,438.00 Machinery & Service 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

15 Supply, Delivery and 

Installation of Equipment 

for RADA Agro-

Processing-Stationary 

Kettle 

Trelawny 1,855,187.00 Industrial & Technical 

Supplies Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

16 Supply, Delivery and 

Installation of Equipment 

for RADA Agro-

Processing- Vacuum 

Sealer 

Trelawny 290,000.00 ZDT & Associates 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

17 Supply, Delivery and 

Installation of Equipment 

for RADA Agro-

Processing- Chlorine 

Comparator Test 

Trelawny 85,285.00 Machinery & Service 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

18 Supply, Delivery and 

Installation of Equipment 

for RADA Agro-

Processing-Fume Hood 

Trelawny 688,468.40 Machinery & Service 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

19 Supply, Delivery and 

Installation of Equipment 

for RADA Agro-

Processing- Stainless 

Steel Work Table 

Trelawny 956,870.00 Machinery & Service 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

20 Supply, Delivery and 

Installation of Equipment 

for RADA Agro-

Processing-Moisture 

Meter 

Trelawny 45,500.00 ZDT & Associates 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

21 Supply, Delivery and 

Installation of Equipment 

for RADA Agro-

Processing- Semi -

Automatic Piston 

Trelawny 1,329,000.00 ZDT & Associates 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

22 Supply, Delivery and 

Installation of Equipment 

for RADA Agro-

Processing- Digital 

Refractometer 

Trelawny 28,505.00 Machinery & Service 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 



23 Firewall for the Jamaica 

Crime Observatory 

Project 

St. Andrew 1,825,657.19 Digicel (Jamaica) 

Limited 
IBRD/GOJ 

24 Global Positioning 

System for Jamaica 

Crime Observatory 

Project  

St. Andrew 740,102.88 Spatial Innovation 

Limited 
IBRD/GOJ 

25 Laptop Computer for the 

Jamaica Crime 

Observatory Project 

St. Andrew 1,936,683.45 Machinery & Service 

Limited 
IBRD/GOJ 

26 Provision of Birth 

Certificate and Training 

Services for Operation 

Certificate ICDP Cycle1 

Multi-Parish 7,150,000.00 Registrar General 

Department  
IBRD/GOJ 

27 Computer Digitizer & 

Multiplexer Board for the 

Seismic Support Project  

St. Andrew 1,936,683.45 Machinery & Service 

Limited 

JDVRP/GOJ 

28 Oscilloscope for the 

Seismic Support Project 

St. Andrew 1,484,428.80 Machinery & Service 

Limited 

JDVRP/GOJ 

29 Spectrum Analyzer for 

the Seismic Support 

Project 

St. Andrew 1,204,003.20 Machinery & Service 

Limited 

JDVRP/GOJ 

30 Fibreglass Housing for 

the Seismic Support  

St. Andrew 2,004,928.14 Jamaica Fibreglass 

Products Limited 

JDVRP/GOJ 

31 Sever for the Seismic 

Support Project 

St. Andrew 808,594.04 Fujitsu Caribbean 

(Jamaica) Limited 

JDVRP/GOJ 

32 NAS for the Seismic 

Support Project 

St. Andrew 308,948.04 Fujitsu Caribbean 

(Jamaica) Limited 

JDVRP/GOJ 

33 Communication Tower & 

Wooden Pole for the 

Seismic Support project  

St. Andrew 2,438,147.80 Innovera Limited  JDVRP/GOJ 

34 Grounding & Lightning 

Protection for Seismic 

Support project 

St. Andrew 3,123,715.00 Innovera Limited JDVRP/GOJ 

35 Solar System for Seismic 

Support project 

St. Andrew 6,127,406.97 Conserve It limited  JDVRP/GOJ 

36 Supply, Delivery and 

Installation for Browns 

Hall Primary School 

Rehabilitation, Fencing & 

Sanitation – Metal Skip  

St. Catherine 342,000.00 Supreme Mechanical 

Company Limited 

BNTF 7/GOJ 

37 Supply, Delivery and 

Installation for Browns 

Hall Primary School 

Rehabilitation, Fencing & 

Sanitation – Refrigerator  

St. Catherine 118,138.85 Appliance Traders 

Limited 

BNTF 7/GOJ 

38 Supply, Delivery and 

Installation for Browns 

Hall Primary School 

Rehabilitation, Fencing & 

Sanitation – Supply 

Merchandiser 

St. Catherine 330,168.85 Appliance Traders 

Limited 

BNTF 7/GOJ 

40 Supply, Delivery and 

Installation for Browns 

Hall Primary School 

Rehabilitation, Fencing & 

Sanitation – Industrial 

Stove 

St. Catherine 2,92,883.25 Rayton Electric 

Commercial Equipment 

Limited 

BNTF 7/GOJ 

41 Ethernet Radios- Type B 

for the Seismic Support 

Project 

St. Andrew 741,000.00 Machinery & Service 

Limited 

JDVRP/GOJ 

42 Ethernet Radios- Type A 

for the Seismic Support 

Project 

St. Andrew 3,048,549.46 Machinery & Service 

Limited 

JDVRP/GOJ 

43 Supply, Delivery and 

Installation of Equipment 

for RADA Agro-

Processing- Hammer Mill 

 

 

 

 

 

St. Elizabeth 8,451,177.17 Machinery & Service 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 



 

LISTED BELOW ARE COMMUNITY BASED CONTRACTING (CBC) FINANCING AGREEMENTS   

SIGNED DURING THE PERIOD APRIL 1, 2017 TO JUNE 30, 2017 WHICH ARE BEING 

IMPLEMENTED BY COMMUNITY GROUPS USING THE COMMUNITY BASED CONTRACTING 

(CBC) METHODOLOGY. 
No. Project Parish Contract Sum $ Contractor Funding Agency 

1 ICDP Summer Camp 

2017 

Multi-Parish 525,000.00 Joy Town Community 

Development 

Foundation Operation 

Restoration  

IBRD/GOJ 

2 ICDP Summer Camp 

2017 

Multi-Parish 525,000.00 York Town 

Community Foundation 

Benevolent Society  

IBRD/GOJ 

3 ICDP Summer Camp 

2017 

Multi-Parish  

500,000.00 

Retirement Community 

Foundation Benevolent 

Society 

IBRD/GOJ 

4 ICDP Summer Camp 

2017 

Multi-Parish  

500,000.00 

Roman Catholic 

Archbishop of 

Kingston 

IBRD/GOJ 

5 ICDP Summer Camp 

2017 

Multi-Parish 1,000,000.00 Ellerslie Gardens 

Benevolent Society 
IBRD/GOJ 

6 ICDP Summer Camp 

2017 

Multi-Parish 1,000,000.00 Barrett Town 

Community 

Development 

Benevolent Society 

IBRD/GOJ 

7 ICDP Summer Camp 

2017 

Multi-Parish 800,000.00 Canaan Heights 

Development 

Committee Benevolent 

Society 

IBRD/GOJ 

8 ICDP Summer Camp 

2017 

Multi-Parish 800,000.00 Retirement Community 

Foundation Benevolent 

Society 

IBRD/GOJ 

9 ICDP Summer Camp 

2017 

Multi-Parish 900,000.00 Family & Parenting 

Centre Limited 
IBRD/GOJ 

10 ICDP Summer Camp 

2017 

Multi-Parish 900,000.00 Negril Area 

Environmental 

Protection Trust 

(NEPT) 

IBRD/GOJ 

11 ICDP Summer Camp 

2017 

Multi-Parish 400,000.00 York Town 

Community Foundation 

Benevolent Society 

 

IBRD/GOJ 

12 ICDP Summer Camp 

2017 

Multi-Parish 600,000.00 The Granville Peace, 

Justice and Recourse 

Development 

Foundation  

 

IBRD/GOJ 

13 ICDP Summer Camp 

2017 

Multi-Parish 1,000,000.00 Rose Town Foundation 

for the Built 

Environment 

 

IBRD/GOJ 

14 ICDP Summer Camp 

2017 

Multi-Parish 1,000,000.00 Majesty Gardens 

Benevolent Society 
IBRD/GOJ 

15 ICDP Summer Camp 

2017 

Multi-Parish 3,000,000.00 Tivoli Gardens 

Community 

Development Society  

IBRD/GOJ 

 

 

For further information please contact us at: 

 

 Jamaica Social Investment Fund 

Procurement Manager  
11 Oxford Road 

Kingston 5, Jamaica 

Tel: ((876) 968-4545; Fax: (876) 929-3784 

E-mail: contracting@jsif.org 

Visit our Website: www.jsif.org 

 

 

 

mailto:contracting@jsif.orgVisit%20our%20Website
mailto:contracting@jsif.orgVisit%20our%20Website
http://www.jsif.org/

